the State, enabling them to meet basic day-to-day expenses while they actively seek employment or
undergo skill development training.

2. SCHEME DETAILS

Scheme Name Banglar Yuba Sathi Scheme (■■■■■■ ■■■ ■■■■ ■■■■■■■)

Administering Department Department of Youth Services & Sports, Government of West Bengal

Financial Benefit Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) per month

Mode of Payment Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) to Aadhaar-linked single bank account

Duration Maximum 5 (Five) years OR until the beneficiary secures employment

Effective Date April 1, 2026

Application Period February 15, 2026 to February 26, 2026 (except February 22, 2026)